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The 12 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
SEAVER, T. MBB NL 14- 5  .737
GURA, L. JAC NL 14- 7  .667
HOOTON, B. LAU NL 13- 3  .813
PETRY, D. GER NL 13- 5  .722
BURNS, B. GER NL 12- 3  .800
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 11- 2  .846
SAMBITO, J. LAU NL 11- 3  .786
LAMP, D. HLW NL 11- 4  .733
LEONARD, D. LAU NL 11- 7  .611
3 players tied at 10

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL  .846 13
HOOTON, B. LAU NL  .813 16
BURNS, B. GER NL  .800 15
SAMBITO, J. LAU NL  .786 14
BIBBY, J. GER NL  .769 13
SEAVER, T. MBB NL  .737 19
LAMP, D. HLW NL  .733 15
PETRY, D. GER NL  .722 18
GURA, L. JAC NL  .667 21
KEOUGH, M. JAC NL  .643 14

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
LAMP, D. HLW NL 1.72 141.0
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 1.78 141.2
HOOTON, B. LAU NL 2.01 143.0
VUCKOVICH, P. MBB NL 2.25 112.0
GURA, L. JAC NL 2.34 192.2
SEAVER, T. MBB NL 2.34 138.1
MEDICH, D. MBB NL 2.43 118.2
GULLICKSON, B. VAL NL 2.50 140.2
WITT, M. SHA NL 2.52 157.0
RYAN, N. LBT NL 2.61 158.1

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
LAMP, D. HLW NL 23.8 141.0
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 23.1 141.2
HOOTON, B. LAU NL 19.5 143.0
GURA, L. JAC NL 19.4 192.2
SEAVER, T. MBB NL 13.9 138.1
WITT, M. SHA NL 12.6 157.0
VUCKOVICH, P. MBB NL 12.4 112.0
GULLICKSON, B. VAL NL 11.7 140.2
RYAN, N. LBT NL 11.1 158.1
MEDICH, D. MBB NL 10.8 118.2

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
GURA, L. JAC NL 192.2 24
BURNS, B. GER NL 161.0 30
RYAN, N. LBT NL 158.1 22
WITT, M. SHA NL 157.0 21
LEONARD, D. LAU NL 151.2 23
JOHN, T. GRM NL 148.2 21
DOTSON, R. SHA NL 148.1 22
NIEKRO, P. VAL NL 147.2 21
WILCOX, M. JAC NL 146.1 23
WILLIAMS, A. MIC NL 144.0 25

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
DAVIS, R. LAU NL  .140 50.2
FINGERS, R. JAC NL  .157 72.0
RYAN, N. LBT NL  .157 158.1
SEAVER, T. MBB NL  .165 138.1
SAMBITO, J. LAU NL  .170 57.0
LAMP, D. HLW NL  .178 141.0
RIGHETTI, D. GRM NL  .184 102.0
BEATTIE, J. LBT NL  .189 83.1
UNDERWOOD, T. MBB NL  .189 50.2
QUISENBERRY, D. MBB NL  .197 53.2

The 17 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
GURA, L. JAC NL 24 192.2
BURNS, B. GER NL 24 150.0
WILCOX, M. JAC NL 23 146.1
PETRY, D. GER NL 23 140.0
RHODEN, R. LBT NL 23 138.1
LEONARD, D. LAU NL 22 148.2
DOTSON, R. SHA NL 22 148.1
ALEXANDER, D. JAC NL 22 131.2
PALMER, J. MIC NL 22 124.2
8 players tied at 21

The 12 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
HOOTON, B. LAU NL 18 20
GURA, L. JAC NL 18 24
GULLICKSON, B. VAL NL 17 21
LAMP, D. HLW NL 16 21
WITT, M. SHA NL 16 21
SEAVER, T. MBB NL 15 19
JOHN, T. GRM NL 15 21
NIEKRO, P. VAL NL 15 21
RYAN, N. LBT NL 15 21
3 players tied at 14
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The 10 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
GURA, L. JAC NL 9 24
SEAVER, T. MBB NL 5 19
TORREZ, M. JAC NL 5 19
RIGHETTI, D. GRM NL 4 13
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 4 20
JOHN, T. GRM NL 4 21
RYAN, N. LBT NL 4 21
WILLIAMS, A. MIC NL 4 21
WITT, M. SHA NL 4 21
DOTSON, R. SHA NL 4 22

The 15 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
WITT, M. SHA NL 4 21
GURA, L. JAC NL 4 24
TORREZ, M. JAC NL 3 19
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 3 20
11 players tied at 2

The 25 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
HOOTON, B. LAU NL 6 20
GURA, L. JAC NL 4 24
UNDERWOOD, T. MBB NL 3 5
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 3 20
CAUDILL, B. GER NL 2 4
SOLOMON, E. GER NL 2 7
BRENNAN, T. LBT NL 2 8
BEATTIE, J. LBT NL 2 11
TORREZ, M. JAC NL 2 19
16 players tied at 1

The 10 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
BERENGUER, J. LBT NL 11 75.0
CLANCY, J. GER NL 9 64.0
FLANAGAN, M. GRM NL 7 113.1
BANNISTER, F. VAL NL 6 76.1
CLAY, K. MIC NL 6 85.1
PASTORE, F. VAL NL 6 125.1
HURST, B. LBT NL 5 28.2
GARLAND, W. MIC NL 5 38.1
FALCONE, P. GRM NL 5 81.2
ARROYO, F. SHA NL 5 136.0

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
EICHELBERGER, J. SHA NL 1.9 123.2
SCHATZEDER, D. LBT NL 2.0 106.1
WILLIAMS, A. MIC NL 2.6 138.0
WITT, M. SHA NL 2.6 157.0
PALMER, J. MIC NL 2.8 124.2
RYAN, N. LBT NL 2.8 157.0
NIEKRO, P. VAL NL 2.9 147.2
GULLICKSON, B. VAL NL 2.9 140.2
TORREZ, M. JAC NL 3.0 127.1
WILCOX, M. JAC NL 3.1 146.1

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
SEAVER, T. MBB NL 5.7 138.1
VUCKOVICH, P. MBB NL 5.3 112.0
PETRY, D. GER NL 5.2 140.0
LEONARD, D. LAU NL 5.1 148.2
HOOTON, B. LAU NL 5.0 143.0
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 5.0 141.2
PERRY, G. GRM NL 4.7 115.2
LAMP, D. HLW NL 4.7 141.0
BLUE, V. LAU NL 4.6 109.1
BURRIS, R. HLW NL 4.6 124.1

The 11 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
RYAN, N. LBT NL 167 158.1
BURNS, B. GER NL 134 161.0
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 121 141.2
GULLICKSON, B. VAL NL 116 140.2
RIGHETTI, D. GRM NL 107 102.0
DOTSON, R. SHA NL 99 148.1
WILCOX, M. JAC NL 95 146.1
GURA, L. JAC NL 95 192.2
WITT, M. SHA NL 92 157.0
2 players tied at 89

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
RYAN, N. LBT NL 9.6 157.0
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 7.7 141.2
BURNS, B. GER NL 7.5 150.0
GULLICKSON, B. VAL NL 7.4 140.2
BLUE, V. LAU NL 6.7 109.1
FLANAGAN, M. GRM NL 6.6 113.1
MORRIS, J. MBB NL 6.0 133.1
DOTSON, R. SHA NL 6.0 148.1
ALEXANDER, D. JAC NL 5.9 131.2
WILCOX, M. JAC NL 5.8 146.1
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The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
SEAVER, T. MBB NL 7.8 138.1
RYAN, N. LBT NL 8.7 157.0
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 8.8 141.2
LAMP, D. HLW NL 9.1 141.0
HOOTON, B. LAU NL 9.1 143.0
MEDICH, D. MBB NL 9.3 118.2
JOHN, T. GRM NL 9.4 148.2
MORRIS, J. MBB NL 9.6 133.1
WITT, M. SHA NL 9.6 157.0
MAHLER, R. HLW NL 9.8 116.0

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
SCHATZEDER, D. LBT NL 14.8 106.1
RHODEN, R. LBT NL 14.2 138.1
PALMER, J. MIC NL 13.4 124.2
FLANAGAN, M. GRM NL 13.3 113.1
EICHELBERGER, J. SHA NL 13.3 123.2
WILLIAMS, A. MIC NL 13.1 138.0
ALEXANDER, D. JAC NL 12.4 131.2
PERRY, G. GRM NL 12.4 115.2
WILCOX, M. JAC NL 11.9 146.1
PASTORE, F. VAL NL 11.8 125.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
RYAN, N. LBT NL 4.6 157.0
SEAVER, T. MBB NL 5.1 138.1
LAMP, D. HLW NL 5.5 141.0
MORRIS, J. MBB NL 6.3 133.1
MEDICH, D. MBB NL 6.6 118.2
NORRIS, M. LAU NL 6.6 117.0
TORREZ, M. JAC NL 6.8 127.1
HOOTON, B. LAU NL 6.9 143.0
NIEKRO, P. VAL NL 6.9 147.2
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 6.9 141.2

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
SCHATZEDER, D. LBT NL 11.9 106.1
PERRY, G. GRM NL 11.0 115.2
FLANAGAN, M. GRM NL 10.2 113.1
ALEXANDER, D. JAC NL 10.2 131.2
WILLIAMS, A. MIC NL 9.9 138.0
PALMER, J. MIC NL 9.6 124.2
RHODEN, R. LBT NL 9.5 138.1
WILCOX, M. JAC NL 9.3 146.1
ARROYO, F. SHA NL 8.7 136.0
PASTORE, F. VAL NL 8.7 125.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
PERRY, G. GRM NL 1.6 115.2
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 1.9 141.2
WITT, M. SHA NL 2.2 157.0
ALEXANDER, D. JAC NL 2.2 131.2
JOHN, T. GRM NL 2.2 148.2
HOOTON, B. LAU NL 2.3 143.0
LEONARD, D. LAU NL 2.4 148.2
ARROYO, F. SHA NL 2.4 136.0
WILCOX, M. JAC NL 2.4 146.1
MEDICH, D. MBB NL 2.4 118.2

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
EICHELBERGER, J. SHA NL 4.9 123.2
RHODEN, R. LBT NL 4.7 138.1
PETRY, D. GER NL 4.4 140.0
PALMER, J. MIC NL 4.0 124.2
RYAN, N. LBT NL 3.8 157.0
TORREZ, M. JAC NL 3.7 127.1
NIEKRO, P. VAL NL 3.7 147.2
LAMP, D. HLW NL 3.6 141.0
WILLIAMS, A. MIC NL 3.3 138.0
NORRIS, M. LAU NL 3.3 117.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
LAMP, D. HLW NL  .19 141.0
HOOTON, B. LAU NL  .31 143.0
RYAN, N. LBT NL  .34 157.0
KEOUGH, M. JAC NL  .41 110.0
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL  .44 141.2
PETRY, D. GER NL  .45 140.0
WILLIAMS, A. MIC NL  .46 138.0
PERRY, G. GRM NL  .47 115.2
LEONARD, D. LAU NL  .48 148.2
DOTSON, R. SHA NL  .49 148.1

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
SCHATZEDER, D. LBT NL 1.86 106.1
WILCOX, M. JAC NL 1.17 146.1
BLUE, V. LAU NL 1.15 109.1
ALEXANDER, D. JAC NL 1.03 131.2
PALMER, J. MIC NL  .94 124.2
PASTORE, F. VAL NL  .93 125.1
MEDICH, D. MBB NL  .91 118.2
MAHLER, R. HLW NL  .85 116.0
SEAVER, T. MBB NL  .85 138.1
GURA, L. JAC NL  .84 192.2


